

March 7, 2018 Web Announcement 1540

Update Regarding Claims for Ocular Services Codes Including V2020 (Vision Services, Frames)

Update to Web Announcement 1394: Effective February 5, 2018, the age criteria for ocular procedure codes has been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS). Claims with ocular procedure codes 92002, 92004, 92012, 92018, 92019, 92020, 92060, 92081, 92082, 92083 and V2020 that denied in error with edit code 0912 (only 1 unit per 12 months; PA required) will be automatically reprocessed. Impacted claims were submitted with dates of service on or after June 19, 2017, through February 4, 2018. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims are reprocessed.